
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 week 1 - project proposal 5 days Mon 10/1/12 Fri 10/5/12
2 week 2 5 days Mon 10/8/12 Fri 10/12/12
3 week 3 initial plan repot due 5 days Mon 10/15/12Fri 10/19/12
4 week 4 -reseach gym apps 5 days Mon 10/22/12Fri 10/26/12
5 week 5 -reseach - gym surveys 5 days Mon 10/29/12Fri 11/2/12
6 week 6-research - NFC technology 5 days Mon 11/5/12 Fri 11/9/12
7 week 7 Finishing off research coding 

options
5 days Mon 

11/12/12
Fri 11/16/12

8 week 8-Design - establish requirements 5 days Mon 
11/19/12

Fri 11/23/12

9 week 9 -Design user centered design 
approach

5 days Mon 
11/26/12

Fri 11/30/12

10 week 10-Design- paper prototypes 5 days Mon 12/3/12 Fri 12/7/12
11 week 11-interim report anaysis of 

research
5 days Mon 

12/10/12
Fri 12/14/12

12 xmas break 16 days Mon 12/17/12Mon 1/7/13
13 exam period 14 days Tue 1/8/13 Fri 1/25/13
14 week 1- begin implementation 5 days Mon 1/28/13 Fri 2/1/13
15 week 2 coding database 5 days Mon 2/4/13 Fri 2/8/13
16 week 3 layout of app 5 days Mon 2/11/13 Fri 2/15/13
17 week 4adding additional features 5 days Mon 2/18/13 Fri 2/22/13
18 week 5 nfc integration 5 days Mon 2/25/13 Fri 3/1/13
19 nfc continued 5 days Mon 3/4/13 Fri 3/8/13
20 week 7nfc tag programing 5 days Mon 3/11/13 Fri 3/15/13
21 week 8 potential prototype finished 5 days Mon 3/18/13 Fri 3/22/13
22 easter break - 3 week overlap can be 

used if behind shedule
15 days Mon 3/25/13 Fri 4/12/13

23 week 9 finalising code 5 days Mon 4/15/13 Fri 4/19/13
24 week 10 evaluation of finished code 5 days Mon 4/22/13 Fri 4/26/13
25 week 11 final report hand in 5 days Mon 4/29/13 Fri 5/3/13
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